technical documentation
Technische Dokumentation
Allgemeine Information
General information
H
S
T

HST - Blasenspeicher
HST Bladder accumulator
4.2. Bezeichnung – Bestellbeispiel
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Speichertyp
BS Blasenspeicher
Nennvolumen (Liter)
Max. zulässiger Betriebsüberdruck
Blasenwerkstoff
E - ECO (Hydrin)
NT - TT NBR (Tieftemperatur)
N - NBR
B - ITR (Butyl)
V - FKM (Viton)
Flüssigkeitsanschluß
0 - G 1/2"
1 - G 3/4"
2 - G 1 1/4"
3 - G 2"
4 - M30 x 1,5"
5 - M40 x 1,5"
6 - M50 x 1,5"
7 - VF Flanschanschluß
Speicherkörper
A - C-Stahl, grundiert
B - A, innen mit Kunststoff beschichtet
C- A, innen chemisch vernickelt
T - Tieftemperaturstahl
R - Edelstahl (z. B. 1.4571)
Flüssigkeitsanschluß Werkstoff
A - C-Stahl
T - Tieftemperaturstahl
C- Edelstahl (z. B. 1.4301)
F - Edelstahl (z. B. 1.4571)
Gasv
Abnahme - Codes
CE Richtlinie 97/23/EC
orfülldruck p (bar)o
4.2. Designation - Example of order
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
T ccumulator
BS bladder accumulator
Nominal volume (litres)
Max. permissible operating pressure
Bladder materials
E - ECO (hydrin)
NT - TT NBR (low temperature)
N - NBR
B - ITR (bytil)
V - FKM (viton)
Fluid supply
0 - G 1/2”
1 - G 3/4"
2 - G 1 1/4"
3 - G 2"
4 - M30 x 1,5"
5 - M40 x 1,5"
6 - M50 x 1,5"
7 - VF flange inlet
Accumulator material
A - C steel, primed
B - A, interior coated with plastic
C- A, interior chemnically nickel plated
T - low temperature steel
R - stainless steel (e. g. 1.4571)
Fluid supply-material
A - C steel
T - low temperature steel
C- stainless steel (e. g. 1.4301)
F - stainless steel (e. g. 1.4571)
Gas precharge pressure p in bar
Acceptance test codes
CE Directive 97/23/EC
ype of a
o
BS 10 - 350 / N / 3 / A / A / 040 / CE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
H
S
T
HYDRO
SPEICHER
TECHNIK
GmbH
HST - Blasenspeicher
HST Bladder accumulator
4.3. Abmessungen Blasenspeicher 4.3. Dimensions bladder accumulator
BS 0,2-350 /...
BS 0,5-350 /...
BS 1,0-350 /...
BS 1,6-350 /...
BS 2,5-350 /...
BS 4,0-350 /...
BS 5,0-350 /...
BS 6,0-350 /...
BS 10-350 /...-L
BS 10-330 /...-K
BS 12-330 /...
BS 20-330 /...
BS 24-330 /...
BS 32-330 /...